Qur Aef: SGYS033H180712 Date:  02/08/2018
Your Ref;
AXA Insurance Singapore Ple Ltd

Esnenton Way #27-01
AXA Tower

Singapore 068611

Attn: Motor Claims Department
[Dear Sir f Madam

TRAFFIC ACCIDENT ALONG PIE TOWARDS CHANGI NEAR PAYA LEBAR EXIT
INVOLVING SGY5033H AND SLWE2S6K ON 12/07/2018

We/l, LIEM MEI TJU Mric / ROC No: S6861207E ), the registered owners of m/vehicle — SGY5033H at all
matarlal timas of the above accident. Our/my vehicle was surveyed by "AXA" authorized appraiser and we/l based
our/my claims on his recommendation for $55,100-00 being the repair for 08 Days [Strictly on a Without Prejudice Basis).

Well nave ascertained that you were the insurers of the driver of m/fvehicle SLW6296K when the same was involved in
the aforesaid accident with our/my m/vehicle — 5GY5033H.

We/l whereby you are the insurers of m/vehicle SUWB296K and the driver J owner was caused solely by the negligence
of your insured and as a result there of our / my m/vehicle — SGY5033H has suffered loss and damage as follows:

{a) Costof repairs 55 5,100-00
(b} LOU for pre-repair notice D2 days @& 5580-00 160-00
ic) LOU Fee for 06 days @5580-00 480-00
(d) GIA fLTA search fes 7-45

Total Amount bs_ B _-’{ﬁ"-ﬁ_

we/l enclose herewith copies of the supporting documents for vehicle no. SGY5033H as follows:-
i) Motor Accident Report;
(i} Repair Invoices:

Kindly look into the matter and let us/me hear from you on the settlement of our / my claims as soon as possible.

Please remit us/me your settlement sum in faver of M/s Liu's Brother Auto Engineering Workshop. Forward the cheque
1o No. 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-01 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883,

Thank you.

yours faithfully,
i

Ihe cwner of mfvehicle SGYS5033H
Messers STVE Pte Ltg
ce, Liu's Bro Auto Engrg Ws
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S1UBTAVE 1, 801-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SING APORE 408933 TEL : (0631 62563561 FAX - (1165) 62564315
06 AUGUST 2018
MOHAMED MOKHTAR BIN MOHD DALI By Post and By Email
457 TAMPINES STREET 42
#03-178

SINGAPORE 510457

Dear Sir/lMadam,

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18013409/Uhb3

YOUR REF : SLW 6296K

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLW 6296K AND SGY 5033H ALONG PIE PAYA LEBAR
FLYOVER ON 12.07.18

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third-party claim
against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s LIU'S BROTHER AUTO ENGINEERING
WOKRSHOP, acting on behalf of the owner of SGY 5033H against your motor insurance
policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had
collided to the Third-Party vehicle SGY 5033H. As such, liability may not be on your
favour unless proven otherwise.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the
claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according
to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your
policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your
own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the
following to vicalpeh@lkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter_if not
provided at AXA's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further
document may be required:

» Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence
and status (if any)

« Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

» Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

= Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

= \ideo footage of accident (if any)



!’ U'f Auta

bt e g Consultants
i A & Ple [id

S1UKIAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBL INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 4058933 TEL : (0651 623615361 FAX @065} 62564315

« Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

« |If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third
Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the
status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with
any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or
settlement without AXA’s prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any
claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised
driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep
you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us
at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more
effectively.

Yours sincerely,

[

/

I

Vic Alpeh

Gg“.sg;Hand.fer

DID: 6841 2096

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@|kkauto.com

c.c. AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (AXA)
(Motor Claims Dept)

muhammadshahyven@agmail.com
(Email)




Vic (LKKAuto)
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From: Vic (LKKAuto)
Sent: Monday, 6 August, 2018 10:32 AM
To: muhammadshahyen@gmail.com
Cc: Admin A; Vic (LKKAuUto)
Subject: YOUR REF: SLW 6296K_ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLW 6296K AND SGY 5033H ALONG
PIE PAYA LEBAR FLYOVER ON 12.07.18

l’ l’/‘ "! Aufo

et — A Consulfants

BdE BA B Pie Lid

S1UBLAVE | #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (0651 62563561 FAX @ (065) 62564313
06 AUGUST 2018
MOHAMED MOKHTAR BIN MOHD DALI By Post and By Email
457 TAMPINES STREET 42
#03-178
SINGAPORE 510457

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18013409/Uhb3
¥YOUR REF : SLW 6296K
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLW 6296K AND SGY 5033H ALONG PIE PAYA LEBAR FLYOVER ON 12.07.18

We refer to the above subject matter, We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor
insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third-party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s LIU'S BROTHER AUTO ENGINEERING WOKRSHOP, acting on behalf of the owner
of 5GY 5033H against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third-Party
vehicle 5GY 5033H. As such, liability may not be on your favour unless proven otherwise.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.
We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under

the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s)
arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to vicalpeh@Ikkauto.com

within 7 days from the date of this letter_if not provided at AXA's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive

and further document may be required:

* Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
# Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
* Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
* Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
* \Video footage of accident (if any)
= Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
= If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim
1



To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s)
and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and
consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of
policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s),

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@Ikkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Vie Alpeh | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6841-2006 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408033)
F LSS e
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SLERIR W Save the Farth Print only when necessary:

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged matenal, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mail ar any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mall, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.



Authorization To Act

Attn: Motor Claims Department
AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd
8 Shenton Way #27-01

AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

| / We, Messers Liem Mei Tju (“the third party claimant”) of Block 1 Chai Chee Road
#06-212 Singapore 461001  (address), owner of SGY5033H (vehicle no.) hereby authorize
Liu's Brother Auto Engineering Workshop (“the workshop”) to act for me / us with respect
to my [ our claim for repair costs and / or rental and / or loss of use ("claim”) for my / our
vehicle no. S$GYS033H that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on
12/07/2018 (date) along PIE Towards Changi Near Paya Lebar Exit (location) involving
SLW6296K (“the accident”),

| | We further authorize the workshop to settle my / our above mentioned claim in a
manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment
further to settlement of my / our claim with payment cheque / s being made in favour of

the workskop.

| /| We further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my [ our
behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver

/ owner / insurers of the other vehicle / s is concerned.

Dated this “%.  dayof  ““esae-  (month) 20 1% {year)
3 Party Claimant: Workshop:
Signature: *® _5_ o N Signature: __‘_fu’z"
MName Liem Mei Tju Name: Liu's Brother Auto Engrg Workshop
Address: Block 1 Chai Chee Road Address: 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-01
E— AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit
#06-212 Singapore 461001 Singapore 417883

Mric/ROC Nao: 56961207E ROB No: 53291793)



CLAIM REF : SBMO0OFW
INSURED : MOHAMED MOKHTAR BIN MOHD DAL

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We/l, LEM MEI TIU, NRIC, NO.56261207E hereby agree to accept the sum of dollars FIVE

THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY SEVEN AND CENTS FORTY FIVE ONLY (555,587.45) paid to
usf/me by AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD as full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind

including damages for personal injuries and damages to property that we/l may have against the
said AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD or their Insured or the driver of motor vehicle no. SLW 6296K as a
result of an accident along Pl Y ¥ on 12/07/2018 of which we/l were/was the

driver/ owner/ hirer/ passenger/rider/pillion/ insurer of motar vehicle no. SGY 5033H.

We/l hereby declare that the said insurer or owner and/or driver of insured vehicle shall not be
liable for any further claim|s) whatsoever and whosoever present or future that we/l may have
against the said Insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. SLW 6296K in connection directly or
indirectly with the said accident and give our/my full and final discharge.

We/l hereby declare that we/l are/am the person{s) entitled to receive the above settlement and
hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in
respect of this settliement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made without admission of liability whatsoever
on the part of the said insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. SLW 6296K.

Dated this __~“™v day of __ 0 - solee 2018
Claimant’s Signature X CL:?@-__-
Nt
NRIC no./ Company Stamp : Liem Mei Tju (SB961207E)

Occupation/ Business : =

Address Block 1 Chai Chee Road #06-212 Singapore 451001

Telephone No. »

Witness's Name g Thea N

Witness's Signature : f@@-_ﬂa

Witness's NRIC No. SiSuTL ALY ¢




LIT'S BROTHER AUTO ENGINEERING WORKsHHOP Invobce Bel do: SGYs053HBoT2
Mo 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 for-on Auto Tay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 47883

ROE No: szzaggs] . Tel 0740730 [ 730 Fax: 6744-5740 Fimail: lushro@ymail.com

: : —
Customes | Pape -0 J

Name: AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd ~ Date: 5 02-08-18
Vehicle No:  5GY5033H
- Model/Make: Honda Vezel

_ Singapore 06880 - LSX A
Chriitinal Re "'*.l'd
Item N, Preseriptivns O Paris Chestation / U:“::':lt:‘;:l‘ !
Estimtiom
Repair

1 Rear Tailgate 5 1,100,090 5
2 Tailgate Outer Handle Garnish § 28530 5
} Tailgate "H" Logo s 8580 5
4 Tailgate Reflector o2 pes (@ S£280.00) 5 g5ho.00 =
5 Tailgate "Vezel” Emblem 5§ 56.20 5
) Tailgate lnner Lock £ 198.50 %
"+ Tailgate Lock Striker $ 2550 %
8 Tailgate Inner Trim Board 5 32,70 5
0 Tailgate Inner Trim Board Clips 1 set $§  50.00 s.
10 Tailgate Weatherstrip £ 135.00 5
1 Tailgate Keyless Sensor $ 180.00 s
L2 Bumper Centre 5 706270 3
13 Bumper Sides 02 pes (@ 58235.10) $ 470.20 5
L4 Bumiper Sides Retainers 02 pes (@ $$35.20) $ 7040 5
15 Bumper Screw Spacers o2 pes (@ 5512.00) ¥ 2400 s
it Bumper Reflectors oz pes (@ S$151.20) §  302.00 5
17 Bumper Reverse Sensor 1 sel £ 28000 |SN] s
18 Bumper Reverse Camera § s00.00 |SN] &
10 [ail Lamps o2 pes (@ 55460.60) £ Q2120 s
240 Tail Lamp Housing Panels oz pes (@ 58195.00) $ 300.00 %
21 Erud Panel % 5l4.00 5
22 End Panel Top Garnish §  125.00 5
2 End Panel Sealant £ o0 |SN| s
24 Bumper Lower Diffuser s 34820 s
2 Bumper Lower Diffuser Clips 1 set $ 5000 5
26 Exhaust s 8go.zo 5
z7 Exhaust Mountings oz pes (@ 5845.00) 5§ go.On 5
28 Exhaust Heat Shield s o830 %
2 Fender Inner Trims oz pes (@ 55295.30) £ goo.bo 5
30 Fender Inner Trims Clips 1 set £ 50.00 s
31 Fender Outer Garnish oz pes (i 55195.80) s 30160 5
32 Floor Panel §  Dl230 5
3% Flaor Panel Tools Sponge £ 685.00 s
14 Floor Panel Insulator s 18000 |SN| s
15 Fenders o2 pes (@ S$1,100.00) $2,200.00 5
10 Windsereen Glass Moulding £ 12130 5
17 Windscreen Glass Sealant 1 000 [SN] s
C/F Balance -—= 5 14,074.90 5

"..1._« -I._il.n:_- Brosther Auts Engrg 'l-"u"l;.-



LIU'S IR THER ALTO ENGINELEIRING WOIlKSsHor Inwarice Mel No: SCGY5033H S0
Mo 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #or-o1 Auro Bay @ Kaki Bukit bingapore qipHH

RO Mot szzormal . Tel f7gi-r73o 730, Fan: 0744-57406. Lmail: liushrogeymailoom

|Customet | Page 0z -v2
Name: ANA Insurance Singapore Pte Led Date: ~ o0z-0848
Address Motor Claims Department e - ~ Vehicle No: 5G¥s033H
8 Shenton Way #27-00 o ~ Model/Make: Honda Vezel
AXA Tower Singapore oh8811 . I_ﬁ\ A
Owiginal Mkl
Ttem No. Deseriptions OF Parts qu:‘m“ ' U:H:::T;: :
Fstbmatim Repalr
B/F Balance = & 14,0740 %
To check all wiring & electrical compaonent for proper function £ Sowo s
Remove and refix rear Bumper distance sensor £ Ho.oo 5
Remove and refix rear Bootlid components & mechanisim $ 10000 3
Remove & reinstall Windscreen Glass to facilitate repairs 5 150,00 5
Remove & refix scat & cushiion upholstery to facilitate repair < 100,00 5
To apply Rust Proofing . reseal tuff-coating treatment on accidental § 150,00 5
T mount vehicle on caro-Line s }Eﬂ.ﬂﬂ 5
Remove and refix rear tailgate reverse camera & mechanism 5  Bowoo 5
Remiwe and refix Petrol Tank $ 100,00 3
Labor for Panel Beating, Cut, Weld, Straighten & Replacing Parts Et| $2.000.00 5
T putty & spray painting & including tous h ap paint on accident affectecd 4 $2,000.00 5

Iﬁhﬂ Parts & Labour of estimate for damaged vehicle NE 19,204.90 |

SL5: _F-'_F-'L_'_:Th- mﬂ!‘ul COe Hundred Only

MJs Lin's Brother Auto Engrg “';i;..‘r
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Land Transpart Aulhority

10 Sin Ming Dnive

Singapore 575701

GST Registration Mo, @ Ma3-0006529-2

Print Date/Time 13 Jul 2018 / 15:46:33
Receipt Date/Time 13 Jul 2018 /154633
Tax Invoice/Receipt
Receipt Mo - ITNET-00000-180713-001645
Previous Receipt No. *

S/N  ltem Description/ Amount GST Amount
Business Transaction Reference Before Amount After GST
MNo. GST (S5) (5%) (5%)

Result of Insurance Enguiry - SLWE298K
As at 12 Jul 2018/21:00.00
Inzurance Co: AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

_~, 1 Insurance Enquiry - SLVWEZOGK
Enguiry Fee 7.00 D.49 740
201807131 942464548855
Sub-Total 7.00 048 748
Total Before Rounding 7.00 045 V48
Rounding Diflerence 0.0
Total Amount Payable 745
Paid By
WOOOOOO0O S50 3:::};:::; card F.a5
Total 7.45
Cash Change 0.00
Tendered Amount 7.45
Excess Refundable Amount Q.00

THANK ¥ OU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settied by the payment service
provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee

may apply.

hitps /fvrl lta.gov sg/lta/vrl/action/completePayment’FUNCTION AD=F1301001TT
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